
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to State aid N. 625/06 — Italy

(Official Journal of the European Union C 291 of 30 November 2006)

(2006/C 297/20)

On page 16, in the second line, ‘Reference number of aid’:

for: ‘N. 625/06’,

read: ‘N 625/06’.

Corrigendum to State aid N. 51/06 — Italy

(Official Journal of the European Union C 291 of 30 November 2006)

(2006/C 297/21)

On page 17, in the second line, ‘Reference number of aid’:

for: ‘N. 51/06’,

read: ‘NN 51/06’.

UK-Cardiff: operation of scheduled air service

Corrigendum to the invitation to tender issued by the United Kingdom under Article 4(1)(d) of Council Regu-
lation (EEC) No 2408/92 in respect of the operation of a scheduled air service between Cardiff and RAF Valley,

Anglesey.

(‘Official Journal of the European Union’ C 248 of 14.10.2006)

(‘Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union’ No S 197 of 14.10.2006, open procedure, 208709-
2006)

(2006/C 297/22)

Head of Procurement, Procurement Branch 6, RNR Division, Room 2-045, National Assembly for Wales, Cathays Park,
Cardiff CF10 3NQ, United Kingdom.

for: 9. Deadline for submission of bids: One month after the date of publication of this notice.

read: 9. Deadline for submission of bids: 20.12.2006

7.12.2006 C 297/53Official Journal of the European UnionEN


